
14 -30.0 6,729

Firearm 10 -44.4 882

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 0.0 5,847

Hands/Fists/Feet 0 -100.0

Other 3

74 15.6

Firearm 1 -50.0 12,683

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2 100.0 11,260

Hands/Fists/Feet 46 31.4 1,423

Other 25 -3.8 9,368

29 -31.0 3,315

Firearm 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0

Hands/Fists/Feet 17 -22.7

Other 12 -40.0

185 6.3 8 0 -100.0

Firearm 101 18.8 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 9 -18.2 11 11 0.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 63 10.5 7 2 -71.4

Other 12 -42.9 234 197 -15.8

580 -10.9 1 0 -100.0

Firearm 231 13.8 1,241 1,243 0.2

Knife/Cutting Instr. 131 -18.6 12 11 -8.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 69 -40.0 0 2

Other 149 -13.4 1,514 1,466 -3.2

1,148 -15.2

Forced Entry 520 -15.6

No Forced Entry 456 -17.4

Attempted Entry 172 -7.0

Larceny 4,405 -1.2

Pocket Picking 15 66.7

Purse Snatching 16 -20.0

Shoplifting 927 0.0

From Motor Vehicle 1,120 20.0

Motor Vehicle Parts 421 -3.7

Bicycles 213 -10.9

From Building 371 14.9

From Coin Oper. Dev. 0 -100.0

All Other 1,322 -15.6

294 4.6

6,729 -4.5

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

161

115

172

1,353

616

11

57

21

651

927

933

437

239

323

552

185

4,460

9

20

St. Lucie County

Burglary

64

2

Simple Stalking

203

0

22

20

174

85

1

35

26

42

0

Aggravated Assault

20

18

1

1

0

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

12,318,289

TOTAL OFFENSES

435,390

2,057,888

300,719

6

1,566

281

7,045

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

472,858

120,411

155,626

334,677

18,939

2,141,323

8,449

75,278

18,024

3,028,362

42,616

1,614,158

129,276

5,009,882

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$12,318,289

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$3,783,098

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

3,783,098

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

45,537

21,233

9,902

60,839

0

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



6,094

5,847

-5.9

-4.1

279,696

280,355

281,151

9.2

-15.2

-5.4

-8.6

-6.1

2.5

0.2

0.3

0.6

1.7

3,397.3

2,881.0

2,726.6

2,491.0

2,338.52015

9,502

8,077

7,666

7,045

6,729 -4.5

1,123

1,130

1,192

951

882

2014 -8.1

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

282,821

287,749

-0.4

0.6

5.5

-20.2

13.9

-17.1

-6.8

-7.3

8,379

6,947

6,474

St. Lucie County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

12.0

-15.0

-5.1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

0

0

11

2

197

0

1,243

11

2

1,466

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

3

1

376

Parent

0

0

1

0

69

0

330

6

1

407

2

0

52

0

318

Spouse

0

0

91

Sibling

0

0

0

0

10

0

89

0

0

99

0

10

0

80

0

Child

0

0

1

0 0

146

Cohabitant

0

0

1

0

41

0

304

0

0

346

6

2

15

0

121

Other 

Family

0

0

0

0

1

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

0

0

8

2

174

0

1,087

4

2

1,277

0

0

0

0

1

Other

0

0

2

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

8

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

27

TOTAL ABANDONED

4

0

0

0

1

0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
33

VEHICLE RECOVERY

4

ARSON

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

9

4

0

0

1

0

0 1

2

TOTAL 275

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
196

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

46

3

1

9


